ANALYSIS OF STAFF REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL ON 09-04-13

IORIGINAL 2013-2014 MJOC BUDGET OF COMMUNITY AND CITY PROJECTS (sent to City Council on July 3, 2013): 3
(includes dangling quarter 2011-2012 of $1,921,000 ; $1,663,459 in carryover/additional revenue from 2012-13 for and ending balance/carry-over of $3,584,459 in 2012-13.)
Budget amount = $3,584,459 carry over + new projected revenue of additional $300,000 ($9,300,000 vs. $9,000,000) in 2013-2014, less bond service and expenses of $3,475,000.

9,409,459 |

CARRYOVER FROM 2012-2013 $ 5,584,459
Reflects increased revenue projected from SOMM to $11MM ($2MM) added to carry-over from 2012-13 of $3,584,459.
LESS DOWNTOWN 2013-2014 BOND AND EXPENSES $  (3,496,000)
NEW 2013-2014 BUDGET FOR CONSIDERATION WITH NEW FUNDS ADDED (Staff report to City Council September 4, 2013): $ 11,000,000
Increased from $9,300,000 as adopted by City Council on May 15, 2013.
REVISED BUDGET FOR 2013-2014: $ 13,088,459
Projects approved by City Council on July 3, 2013 (item #1 of narrative) :
APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
WELWOOD LIBRARY $ 1,150,439 S 582,446 S - S - JAdditional shortfall funding request referred to "J" by Council on 6/19/2013 N
CROSSWALKS $ 250,000 S 126,000 S - S - |4 funded - represents funding request to cover shortfall by Council on 6/19/2013 13
IHUB - S1IMM over 3 yrs. S 500,000 S 500,000 S 250,000 S 250,000 |$250,000 FOR 2 SUCCEEDING YEARS 99
ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN MUSEUM S 283,000 S 283,333 5 283,333 S 283,334 |$283,000 PER YEAR OVER 3 YEARS : TOTAL $850,000 8
$ 2,183,439 S 1,491,780 S 533,333 S 533,334
NEW BUDGET: $ 13,088,459
LESS FUNDS ALLOCATED 2013-2014: $ 1,491,780
AVAILABLE FUNDS TO BE REVIEWED: $ 11,596,679
Projects agreed upon by MJOC and City Staff (Item #3 of narrative) :
APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
DESERT FASHION PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT| S 365,000 S 365,000 S - S - FOR UNPLANNED EXPENSES TO COMPLETE - FOUNTAIN, ETC. \%
SWIM CENTER DECK S 180,000 S 180,000 S - S - MEETING WITH PARKS & REC - NEEDED-RESUBMIT T
SWIM CENTER UNDERWATER LIGHTS S 12,000 S 12,000 S - S - INCLUDES RETROFIT U
BIKE CROSSING DATE PALM (Actual: Cathedr] $ 15,000 S 15,000 S - S - CATHEDRAL CITY has agreed to pay half - Total $30,000 LL
SHADE COVER MIZELL S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - REQUEST INCLUDES MISTERS 168
TRAILHEAD WASTE S 5,000 S 5,000 S - S - INCLUDES 7 days/wk labor - EXPAND TO PARKS 25
AIRPORT BACKUP GENERATOR S 125,000 S 125,000 S - S - L
SECURITY CAMERAS AT PARK RESTROOMS| $ 75,000 S 75,000 S - S - PUBLIC SAFETY : PRIORITY REQUEST OF PARKS & REC. DEPT. Q
BARISTO SIDEWALK S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - MATCHED BY FUNDS FROM WOMEN'S CLUB 54
PS HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM S 291,000 S 291,000 S 291,000 S - $291,000 FOR 1 ADDITIONAL YEAR ($582,000 over 2 years) 60
LANDSCAPE VISITOR'S CENTER S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - ADDITIONAL $7,000/YR. MAINTAINANCE 64
LIBRARY COMPUTERS S 47,800 S 47,800 S - S - (0]
LIBRARY PLANNING S 150,000 S 150,000 S - S - $100,000 OF $250,000 HAS BEEN FUNDED BY LIBRARY TRUST P
PROPERTY ACQUISITION $ 1,000,000 S 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 S 1,000,000 |LAND ACQUISITION - $1MM each year for 3 yrs. SS
JO JESSE DHUC - GYMNASIUM AIR CONDIT{ $ 175,000 S 175,000 S - S - S
ENTRY WAY SIGNS S 150,000 S 150,000 S - S - 2 @ $75,000 EACH 98
POLICE TRAINING CENTER TECH UPGRADE | $ 100,000 S 100,000 S - S - C
FIREFIGHTING SUPPORT UNIT S 350,000 S 350,000 S - S - E
BUILDING DEPT MICROFILM TO INTERNET | $ 110,000 S 110,000 S - S - 00
VETERAN'S MEMORIAL S 12,690 S 12,960 S - S - COST REVIEW BY PARKS & REC - 1
POLICE RECORDS AREA-REDESIGN & RENOY $ 50,000 S 50,000 S - S - D
NMTP/ BIKING ISSUES $ 14,000,000 $ 1,004,544 S - S - REVIEW NMTP - priority phase | - partially funded - seek grants & multi-yr.funding 21 ENTRIES
SCULPTURE LIGHTING KIRK DOUGLAS MEDJ| $ 15,000 S 15,000 S - S - QQ
10% RESERVE FUND S 950,000 S 527,126 S - S - BASED ON BUDGET FOR 2013-2014 MJOC
SIDEWALKS S 400,000 S - S - S - INCLUDES RIGHT OF WAY/ APPROVAL FOR WORK ON TRIBAL LAND 11
Page 1 of 2 Item 2.B. Handout Materials, Page 1 of 2

September 19, 2013



ANALYSIS OF STAFF REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL ON 09-04-13

TREEWELL IRRIGATION S 75,000 S - S - S - MM
STREET REPAIR $ 3,100,000 S - $ - $ - A
CITY HALL PARKING LOT $ 1,000,000 S - S - S - BB
SCULPTURE PADS & LIGHTING TAHQUITZ( $ 30,000 S - S - S - ADDRESSED IN - ITEM # 40 RR
AERIAL IMAGERY S 14,200 S - S - S - NN
DESERT LANDSCAPING - TAHQUITZ WAY $ 2,000,000 S - S - S - COORDINATE WITH TAHQUITZ CYN PLAN BY AGUA CALIENTE 10 entries
FIRESTATION DESIGN AND LAYOUT S 100,000 S - S - S - FUNDED PLANNING IS INCOMPLETE - DEFER TO NEXT YEAR -$100,000C F
LIGHTING 300-499 S. PALM CANYON S - S - S - S - FOR ELECTRICAL ACCESS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, & BANNERS 130
POOL LIGHTS $ = S - $ - S - PORTABLE LIGHT TOWERS HAVE BEEN PURCHASED 14
DESERT LANDSCAPING S - S - S - S - |Various entries for landscaping through out city 10 entries
UPTOWN LIGHTING $ = S - $ - S - COVERED BY ITEM #32 12
LIBRARY RENOVATION S - S - S - S - REFER TO ITEM 15 & ITEM 16 198
SWIM CENTER ENTRY $ = $ - $ - S - |COMPLETED WITH SKATE PARK - needs no further funding 4
BICYCLE LANE STRIPPING S - S - S - S - ADDRESSED IN ITEM # 30 cc
FOREVER MARILYN - SCULPTURE PURCHAS| $ - S - S - S - DEFER PENDING FUNDING PROPOSAL 11 entries
TOTAL OF RECOMMENDED PROJECTS AGREED UPON: $ 4,835,430
Sub-total of agreed upon projects $ 6,327,210 City projects:  66.5% Public projects:  33.5%
PROJECTS PULLED BY CITY STAFF IN RECOMMENDATIONS TO CITY COUNCIL (Item #2 of narrative) :
DELETED AS FUNDING WAS ACQUIRED FROM THE QUIMBY FUND:
|(Land for)VISITOR CENTER PARKING/ ENTRY SIGN ~ $ 80,000 | | $ 80,000 | |s 80,000} | s 80,000 |LAND ACQUISITION FOR EACH YEAR - 7 YEARS | z |
REMAINING PROJECTS PULLED REQUIRING FURTHER REVIEW AND RECONCILIATION WITH STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS.
APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
VOTE |Staff DEFERRED Recommendations:
8|UPTOWN LIGHTING $ 100,000 S 100,000 S - S - JAdd lighting on N Palm Canyon and Indian from Alejo to Tamarisk. FF
7|TAHQUITZ CREEK MASTER PLAN S 4,760,000 S 1,202,250 S - S - PER MASTER PLAN 2010 77
6]PALM CANYON IMPROVEMENTS $ 1,200,000 S 1,200,000 S - S - INCLUDE ELECTRIC OUTLETS, STREET WIDENING, ETC. 21
8|DOWNTOWN AND UPTOWN LIGHTING S 250,000 S 250,000 S - S - w
STUDY ITEMS - S 250,000 S 250,000 S - S - MJOC
6 CULTURAL CENTER S - S - S - S - SEEK COMMUNITY INPUT FOR NEEDS - USE - LOCATION - DESIGN; CITY FEASIBILITY 178
5 RUTH HARDY PAVILIION S 300,000 S - S - S - NEEDS SURROUNDING COMMUNITY INPUT- PARK & REC. 76
5 SHUTTLE S - S - S - S - EXISTING STUDY INCONCLUSIVE - ADDITIONAL STUDY REQUESTED 128
4 SOUTH GATEWAY TO PS (Huddle Spgs Prpt] $ 250,000 S - S - S - OWNER TO FUND PORTION OF LANDSCAPING,REVIEW W/TAHQUITZ CK MASTER PLA 69
4 SOUTH DESERT PARK $ 1,000,000 S - S - S - DEPENDING ON SIZE, LAND AVAILABILITY, AND MAINTENANCE 104
4 KIOSKS S - S - S - S - $7,000 PER FOR SIMPLE KIOSK - DOES NOT INCLUDED DIGITAL OR INTERACTIVE 132
TOTAL OF DEFERRED RECOMMENDATIONS: $ 3,002,250
REVISED BUDGET FOR 2013-2014: $ 13,088,459
LESS FUNDS ALLOCATED 2013-2014: $ (1,491,780)
LESS TOTAL OF RECOMMENDED PROJECTS AGREED UPON: S (4,835,430)
TOTAL OF DEFERRED RECOMMENDATIONS: S (3,002,250)
TOTAL NEW FUNDS FOR ALLOCATION (Item #4 of narrative) : $ 3,758,999

Item 2.B. Handout Materials, Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2
September 19, 2013





